A L F A  L A V A L  S E P A R A T I O N
MMB 203S-33
Separator Manual
Product No. 881176-05-01
Book No. 1270798-02 Rev. 1
Alfa Laval Tumba AB
Separator Manuals, dept. PPDM
SE-147 80 Tumba, Sweden

Contents
7.1 Technical data 52
7.1.1 Type designation 52
7.1.2 Application 52
7.1.3 Capacities 52
7.1.4 Electric motor drive 52
7.1.5 Lubrication 53
7.1.6 Operation conditions 53
7.1.7 Weight 53
7.1.8 Dimensions 53
7.1.9 Sound 53
7.2 Basic size drawing 54
7.2.1 Connection list 55
7.2.2 Interface description 56
7.3 Connection diagram 58
51
7.1  Technical data 7  Technical data
 at +40 °C
a
lockwise
s
 seconds
7.1 Technical data
7.1.1 Type designation
MMB 203S-33
7.1.2 Application
The use of the separator is restricted to removal
of water and solids from oils having the following
specifications:
7.1.3 Capacities
7.1.4 Electric motor drive
The drive comprises a frequency converter and a
motor. The motor is wired to suit the voltage and
frequency delivered by the frequency converter.
Oil type Viscosity
Lube oil ≤150 cSt
Maximum separation temperature +70 °C
Maximum throughput capacity at 14 cSt 600 l/h
Sludge space 0,7 litres
Normal working counter pressure 40 - 60 kP
Motor power 0,45 kW
Power consumption
− idling
− at maximum capacity
0,2 kW
0,4 kW
Speed 7500 r/min
Direction of rotation Counter-c
Running up time 20 second
Stopping time 100 to 120
52
7  Technical data 7.1  Technical data
The frequency converter brakes the bowl speed
to below 1000 r/min within 25 seconds after
switching off the current.
7.1.5 Lubrication
Permanently lubricated bearings
(no extra lubrication is required).
7.1.6 Operation conditions
7.1.7 Weight
7.1.8 Dimensions
See ‘‘7.2 Basic size drawing” on page 54.
7.1.9 Sound
Ambient temperature, maximum 55 °C
Enclosure class, motor and
frequency converter IP 54
Total weight 18 kg
− Sound power
− Sound press. level
7,9 Bel(A)
65 dB(A)
53
7.2  Basic size drawing 7  Technical data
G
06
1
50
31
7.2 Basic size drawing
Alfa Laval ref. 557885 rev. nr 0
All connections to be installed non-loaded and flexible
54
7  Technical data 7.2  Basic size drawing
Requirements/limits
Min. 15 °C Max.70 °C
Max. 50 cSt
1000 l/h
0-60 kPa
170 kPa
0-1000 l/h
See ‘‘7.2.2 Interface description’’
230 V 1 phase 50/60 Hz
Max. 10 A
See ‘‘7.2.2 Interface description’’